900239234 11/20/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CyrusOne LLC		11/19/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas	
Street Address:	60 Wall Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2620564	CYRUSONE	
Registration Number:	2620565	CYRUSONE	
Registration Number:	4230190	MASSIVELY MODULAR	
Registration Number:	4229374	THE SKY FOR THE CLOUD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900239234

Fax Number: 6502138158

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

650-213-0300 Phone:

learnhardt@whitecase.com Email: Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP\Lisa Earnhardt Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real, Bldg. 5, 9th Floor Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1111779-2319

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Earnhardt	
Signature:	/Lisa Earnhardt/	
Date:	11/20/2012	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Security Interest in US Trademarks [EXECUTED VERSION]#page1.tif source=Security Interest in US Trademarks [EXECUTED VERSION]#page2.tif source=Security Interest in US Trademarks [EXECUTED VERSION]#page3.tif source=Security Interest in US Trademarks [EXECUTED VERSION]#page4.tif		

[EXECUTION VERSION]

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, CyrusOne LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor") with

principal offices at 1649 West Frankford Road Carrollton, Texas 75007, hereby grants to

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Administrative Agent, with principal offices at 60

Wall Street, New York, New York 10005 (the "Grantee"), for the ratable benefit of the Secured

Parties, a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under to the

United States trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on

Schedule A attached hereto, other than any "intent-to-use" applications for Marks unless and until

an Amendment to Allege Use or Statement of Use has been filed with and accepted by the United

States Patent and Trademark Office only if and to the extent that the grant of a security interest

therein would adversely affect the validity of the mark and (ii) the goodwill of the businesses

associated with or symbolized by the Marks.

This Grant is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured

Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement

among the Grantor, CYRUSONE INC., CYRUSONE LP, the other grantors from time to time

party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of November 20, 2012 (as amended, modified, restated

and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement").

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under

the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to

the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, all

terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any

provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the

provisions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall govern.

This Grant shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New

York.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the 19 day of November, 2012.

CYRUSONE LLC

Name: Kimberly H. Sheehy
Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

REEL: 004904 FRAME: 0707

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent and Grantee

Name:

.nca Trifar

Title:

Managing Director

Name:

Title:

Courthey E. Meehan

Vice President

Schedule A

Owner Name	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application Number	Registration Number
CyrusOne LLC	CYRUSONE	United States	76/254,414	2,620,564
		of America		
CyrusOne LLC	CYRUSONE &	United States	76/254,415	2,620,565
	design	of America		
CyrusOne LLC	CYRUSONE	European Community	9455627	9455627
CyrusOne LLC	CYRUSONE	Singapore	T1110508C	N/A
CyrusOne LLC	MASSIVELY	United States	85626954	4,230,190
	MODULAR	of America		
CyrusOne LLC	MASSIVELY	Brazil	905187792	N/A
	MODULAR			
CyrusOne LLC	MASSIVELY	European	010895051	N/A
	MODULAR	Community		
CyrusOne LLC	MASSIVELY	Singapore	T1207239A	N/A
	MODULAR			
CyrusOne LLC	THE SKY FOR	United States	85551858	4,229,374
	THE CLOUD	of America		
CyrusOne LLC	THE SKY FOR	Brazil	905187415	N/A
	THE CLOUD			
CyrusOne LLC	THE SKY FOR	European	010894988	N/A
	THE CLOUD	Community		
CyrusOne LLC	THE SKY FOR	Singapore	T1207240E	N/A
	THE CLOUD			

RECORDED: 11/20/2012